

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26615/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in FA No.176/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BALHI DEI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIN DEI @ BEWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

None

For Respondent(s)

None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Perused office report dated 27.8.2012.

Delay in depositing process fee and spare copies for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 1, 2(b), 2(e), 2(f), 4 and 7 is condoned.

The office to check and proceed further.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|