

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K . H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26615/2009

BALHI DEI Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

CHAIN DEI @ BEWA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2A is present. She seeks two weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to her.

By order dt.22.11.2013 the ld. counsel for the petitioner was granted four weeks time for filing an application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 3 to 7 but he has not done the needful so far. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take appropriate steps in that direction within a weeks time failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

List again on 25.2.2014.

		(M.K.HANJURA)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj