

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 26615
OF 2009 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Balhi Dei

...Petitioner

Versus

Chain Dei @ Bewa & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon"ble Court on 24.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve Lrs. of respondent nos. 3 & 7 and counsel for respondent no. 2(a) is also directed to give particulars of proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 3 & 7.

List thereafter.”

It is submitted that neither counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for serving the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent Nos. 3 & 7 so far. Counsel for the Respondent No. 2(a) has also not furnished the particulars of proposed Lrs. Of deceased Respondent Nos. 3 & 7. It is also submitted that service is not complete on Respondent No. 1 and counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to serve the Respondent No. 1 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1 and Lrs. Of deceased Respondent Nos. 3 & 7.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR