

Listed on : 03.12.2015

Court No. R-2

Item No. 3

**SECTION XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 26615**  
**OF 2009 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**Balhi Dei**

**...Petitioner**

**Versus**

**Chain Dei @ Bewa & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon"ble Court on 28.10.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Despite granting number of opportunities, neither counsel for the petitioner nor counsel for the respondent No. 2(a) has taken steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 3 & 7.**

**Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 3 & 7 by getting necessary information from the Competent Authority.”**

It is submitted that neither counsel for the petitioner nor counsel for the Respondent No. 2(a) has taken fresh steps to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondents 3 & 7 and time has already been expired.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 03.11.2015 filed copy of pleadings and address of District Court for issue of fresh notice to Respondent No. 1 and order are solicited from the Hon'ble Court for issue of the said notice.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR