

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26615/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2008
in FA No. 176/1986 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)
BALHI DEI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIN DEI @ BEWA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rajdipa B., Adv.

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Sri Om S., Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, names of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 7 are
deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

The matter may be listed before the Court for further
orders.

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER