

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 26615/2009
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 25-07-2008
IN FA NO. 176/1986 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BALHI DEI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHAIN DEI @ BEWA
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 10-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rajdipa B., Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. Sanjib K. Ray, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

We find no merit in the present Special Leave
Petition. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly
dismissed. Consequently, the application for
impleadment is also disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER